## Fee structure for Ph.D. students from January 2022

Following fee structure will be followed for Ph.D. students taking admission for the session starting January 2022.

Enrolment Fee
Registration Fee
Registration Fee
Semester Fee
Extension fee for synopsis/Research Proposal Submission
Thesis Submission Fee
Rs. 2000/ Rs. 12000/- per semester
Rs. 10000/ Rs. 20000/-

6. Non submission of thesis within three months of pre thesis presentation : Rs. 1000/- per month

7. Fee for Extension of Ph.D. duration for 1 year by Dean R&D : Rs. 10000/-

8. Fee for Subsequent six month extensions by Vice Chancellor : Rs. 10000/- per extension 9. Miscellaneous Fee : Rs. 1000/- per semester

10.Hostel Fee : Rs. 3500/- per semester

Note: 50% relaxation will be given to internal candidates in all types of fees mentioned above.